QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY
FISCAL YEAR 2017 (SEPTEMBER 26, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 24, 2017)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 2017)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA AMOUNT
ANTHONY PORTANTINO FOR SENATE 2016 $ 1,000
ATKINS FOR SENATE 2016 $ 2,000
AUTUMN BURKE POLITICAL FUNDS $ 1,000
BEN ALLEN FOR STATE SENATE 2018 $ 1,000
BETTY YEE FOR CONTROLLER 2018 $ 2,000
BILL QUIRK FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
BOCANEGRA FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
BRIAN DAHLE FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
CALIFORNIA REPUBLICAN PARTY $ 10,000
CALIFORNIANS FOR JOBS AND A STRONG ECONOMY $ 10,000
CATHERINE BAKER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
CHAD MAYES FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
CHERYL R BROWN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
CITIZENS FOR A BETTER SAN DIEGO $ 100,000
COMPTIA PAC $ 7,500
CONNIE LEYVA FOR SENATE 2018 $ 1,000
CRISTINA GARCIA POLITICAL FUNDS $ 1,000
DR ED HERNANDEZ O D DEMOCRAT FOR SENATE $ 1,000
DR WEBER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 2,000
EGGMAN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
EVAN LOW FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 2,000
FRIENDS OF MARC LEVINE FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
GALGIANI FOR SENATE 2016 $ 1,000
GRAY FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 2,000
HARKEY FOR BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 2018 $ 1,000
HERTZBERG FOR SENATE 2018 $ 2,000
HUESO FOR SENATE 2018 $ 1,000
IAN CALDERON ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
JACQUI IRWIN FOR STATE ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
JAY OBERNOLTE FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
JEAN FULLER FOR ASSEMBLY 2018 $ 1,000
JERRY HILL FOR SENATE 2016 $ 2,000
JIM COOPER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
JIM FRAZIER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
JIMMY GOMEZ POLITICAL FUNDS $ 1,000
KEN COOLEY FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
KEVIN MULLIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
LARA FOR SENATE 2016 $ 1,000
LING LING CHANG FOR SENATE 2016 $ 2,000
MAIENSCHEIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 2,000
MATT DABABNEH FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
MIKE MCGUIRE FOR STATE SENATE 2018 $ 1,000
PAT BATES FOR SENATE 2018 $ 2,000
RE ELECT FIONA MA FOR STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION $ 1,000
RE-ELECT SENATOR WIECKOWSKI FOR SENATE 2018 $ 1,000
ROB BONTA FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
RUDY SALAS FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
SEBASTIAN RIDLEY THOMAS FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
STEVE FAZIO FOR STATE SENATE 2016 $ 1,000
TAXPAYER FOR GEORGE RUNNER $ 1,000
TODD GLORIA FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 2,000
TOM DALY FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
VIDAK FOR SENATE 2018 $ 1,000
WALDRON FOR ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000
WILK FOR SENATE 2016 $ 1,000
YOUNG KIM FOR STATE ASSEMBLY 2016 $ 1,000

$ 190,500
OTHER STATES AMOUNT

NONE $ -



FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)

ANGUS KING FOR US SENATE CAMPAIGN

BENNET COLORADO VICTORY

BILL NELSON FOR U S SENATE

BILL SHUSTER FOR CONGRESS

BRADY FOR CONGRESS

CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS FOR CONGRESS

CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE

COLLINS FOR CONGRESS

DEB FISCHER FOR US SENATE INC

DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DUTCH RUPPERSBERGER FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
ENGEL FOR CONGRESS

FRIENDS OF MAZIE HIRONO

FUND FOR THE MAJORITY

GOOD FUND, THE

HOYER FOR CONGRESS

JEFF FLAKE FOR US SENATE INC

KAINE VICTORY FUND

KLOBUCHAR FOR MINNESOTA 2018

LOBO PAC

LUJAN/LOBO VICTORY FUND

MARSHA BLACKBURN FOR CONGRESS, INC.

MARTIN HEINRICH FOR SENATE

NANCY PELOSI FOR CONGRESS

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
PALLONE FOR CONGRESS

PEOPLE FOR BEN

PETE AGUILAR FOR CONGRESS

ROAD TO FREEDOM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ROSKAM FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE

ROYCE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

RYAN COSTELLO FOR CONGRESS

SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS

SENSIBLE AMERICAN SOLUTIONS SUPPORTING EVERYONE PAC
STEVE DAINES FOR MONTANA

SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS

TEAM RYAN

TILLIS MAJORITY COMMITTEE

UDALL FOR US ALL

VARGAS FOR CONGRESS

VOLUNTEERS FOR SHIMKUS

WALDEN FOR CONGRESS

WALTERS FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
58TH PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL COMMITTEE
AMERICAN MADE COALITION

RIPON SOCIETY (THE)

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25.000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS
BUSINESS COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
BUSINESS FORWARD INC

BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION

COMPTIA

CONNECT ASSOCATION DBA CONNECT

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOC.

CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA

ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC

NATIONAL FOREIGN TRADE COUNCIL FOUNDATION

AMOUNT

2,500
5,000
1,000
2,000
5,000
1,000
5,000
1,500
1,500
5,000
5,000
1,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
3,000
2,500
1,000
2,500
5,000
1,250
2,500
1,500
2,700
1,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
1,250
2,500
2,500
1,500
1,000
1,000
4,000
1,000
1,000
6,500
2,500
1,000
2,500
2,500
1,500
5,000
3,500

116,200

AMOUNT

1,000,000
200,000
25,000

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
1,000,000
50,000

1,225,000

AMOUNT

199,100
70,000
50,000

255,000

575,000
66,000
70,000
50,000
36,000

385,000
40,000
45,000

331,484
26,800
25,000
50,000

AN B o

R I R A R IR = = =

1,050,000

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
14,000
5,000
112,200
182,500
33,000
31,500
50,000
36,000
385,000
10,800

57,327

25,000
12,500




SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $ 50,000 $ 4,000
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP $ 35,000 $ 1,750
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION $ 465,000 $ 69,750
STATE PRIVACY AND SECURITY COALITION INC $ 45,000 $ 45,000
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC $ 150,000 $ 150,000
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION $ 80,000 $ 12,000
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS $ 35,400 $ 2,301
US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (USITO) $ 27,500 $ -
US-ASEAN COUNCIL (THE) $ 28,000 $ 280
$ 3,190,284 $ 1,239,908
SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES AMOUNT
The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent 3 )

expenditure-only committees ("'Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.



