QUALCOMM INCORPORATED DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY FISCAL YEAR 2017 (SEPTEMBER 26, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 24, 2017) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 2017)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

*OTHER STATES*NONE

CANTONIA		
CALIFORNIA	Ф	AMOUNT
ANTHONY PORTANTINO FOR SENATE 2016	\$	1,000
ATKINS FOR SENATE 2016	\$	2,000
AUTUMN BURKE POLITICAL FUNDS DENIAL LEN FOR STATE SENIATE 2019	\$	1,000
BEN ALLEN FOR STATE SENATE 2018 DETTY VIEW FOR CONTROLLED 2018	\$	1,000
BETTY YEE FOR CONTROLLER 2018	\$	2,000
BILL QUIRK FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
BOCANEGRA FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
BRIAN DAHLE FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
CALIFORNIA REPUBLICAN PARTY CALIFORNIANS FOR JOBS AND A STRONG ECONOMY	\$	10,000
	\$	10,000
CATHERINE BAKER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$ \$	1,000
CHAD MAYES FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
CHERYL R BROWN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
CITIZENS FOR A BETTER SAN DIEGO	\$	100,000
COMPTIA PAC CONNIE LEYVA FOR SENATE 2018	\$	7,500 1,000
CRISTINA GARCIA POLITICAL FUNDS	\$	1,000
DR ED HERNANDEZ O D DEMOCRAT FOR SENATE	\$	1,000
DR WEBER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	2,000
EGGMAN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
EVAN LOW FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	
FRIENDS OF MARC LEVINE FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	2,000 1,000
GALGIANI FOR SENATE 2016	\$	1,000
GRAY FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	2,000
HARKEY FOR BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 2018	\$	1,000
HERTZBERG FOR SENATE 2018	\$	2,000
HUESO FOR SENATE 2018	\$	1,000
IAN CALDERON ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
JACQUI IRWIN FOR STATE ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
JAY OBERNOLTE FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
JEAN FULLER FOR ASSEMBLY 2018	\$	1,000
JERRY HILL FOR SENATE 2016	\$	2,000
JIM COOPER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
JIM FRAZIER FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
JIMMY GOMEZ POLITICAL FUNDS	\$	1,000
KEN COOLEY FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
KEVIN MULLIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
LARA FOR SENATE 2016	\$	1,000
LING LING CHANG FOR SENATE 2016	\$	2,000
MAIENSCHEIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	2,000
MATT DABABNEH FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
MIKE MCGUIRE FOR STATE SENATE 2018	\$	1,000
PAT BATES FOR SENATE 2018	\$	2,000
RE ELECT FIONA MA FOR STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	\$	1,000
RE-ELECT SENATOR WIECKOWSKI FOR SENATE 2018	\$	1,000
ROB BONTA FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
RUDY SALAS FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
SEBASTIAN RIDLEY THOMAS FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
STEVE FAZIO FOR STATE SENATE 2016	\$	1,000
TAXPAYER FOR GEORGE RUNNER	\$	1,000
TODD GLORIA FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	2,000
TOM DALY FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
VIDAK FOR SENATE 2018	\$	1,000
WALDRON FOR ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
WILK FOR SENATE 2016	\$	1,000
YOUNG KIM FOR STATE ASSEMBLY 2016	\$	1,000
	\$	190,500

AMOUNT

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC) ANGUS KING FOR US SENATE CAMPAIGN	\$	2,500		
BENNET COLORADO VICTORY	\$	5,000		
BILL NELSON FOR U S SENATE	\$	1,000		
BILL SHUSTER FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,000		
BRADY FOR CONGRESS	\$	5,000		
CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE COLLINS FOR CONGRESS	\$ \$	5,000 1,500		
DEB FISCHER FOR US SENATE INC	\$	1,500		
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	5,000		
DUTCH RUPPERSBERGER FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$	1,000		
ENGEL FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
FRIENDS OF MAZIE HIRONO	\$	1,000		
FUND FOR THE MAJORITY	\$	1,000		
GOOD FUND, THE	\$	3,000		
HOYER FOR CONGRESS JEFF FLAKE FOR US SENATE INC	\$ \$	2,500 1,000		
KAINE VICTORY FUND	\$	2,500		
KLOBUCHAR FOR MINNESOTA 2018	\$	5,000		
LOBO PAC	\$	1,250		
LUJAN/LOBO VICTORY FUND	\$	2,500		
MARSHA BLACKBURN FOR CONGRESS, INC.	\$	1,500		
MARTIN HEINRICH FOR SENATE	\$	2,700		
NANCY PELOSI FOR CONGRESS	\$	1,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$ \$	5,000		
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE PALLONE FOR CONGRESS	\$	5,000 2,500		
PEOPLE FOR BEN	\$	1,250		
PETE AGUILAR FOR CONGRESS	\$	2,500		
ROAD TO FREEDOM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$	2,500		
ROSKAM FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$	1,500		
ROYCE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$	1,000		
RYAN COSTELLO FOR CONGRESS SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS	\$ \$	1,000 4,000		
SENSIBLE AMERICAN SOLUTIONS SUPPORTING EVERYONE PAC	\$	1,000		
STEVE DAINES FOR MONTANA	\$	1,000		
SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS	\$	6,500		
TEAM RYAN	\$	2,500		
TILLIS MAJORITY COMMITTEE	\$	1,000		
UDALL FOR US ALL	\$	2,500		
VARGAS FOR CONGRESS VOLUNTEERS FOR SHIMKUS	\$ \$	2,500 1,500		
WALDEN FOR CONGRESS	\$	5,000		
WALTERS FOR CONGRESS	\$	3,500		
	\$	116,200		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000	Φ	AMOUNT	Φ.	NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
58TH PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL COMMITTEE AMERICAN MADE COALITION	\$ \$	1,000,000 200,000	\$ \$	1,000,000 50,000
RIPON SOCIETY (THE)	\$	25,000	\$	-
	\$	1,225,000	\$	1,050,000
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000		<u>AMOUNT</u>		NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS PHISINIFICS COUNTY FOR CHISTA DIABLE FAIRBOX	\$	199,100	\$	-
BUSINESS COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY BUSINESS FORWARD INC	\$ \$	70,000 50,000	\$ \$	14,000 5,000
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)	\$	255,000	\$	112,200
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$	575,000	\$	182,500
COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION	\$	66,000	\$	33,000
COMPTIA	\$	70,000	\$	31,500
CONNECT ASSOCATION DBA CONNECT	\$	50,000	\$	50,000
CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOC. CTIA - EVERYTHING WIRELESS DBA CTIA	\$ \$	36,000	\$ \$	36,000 385,000
ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION	\$ \$	385,000 40,000	\$	10,800
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC	\$	45,000	\$	-
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$	331,484	\$	57,327
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION	\$	26,800	\$	-
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC	\$	25,000	\$	25,000
NATIONAL FOREIGN TRADE COUNCIL FOUNDATION	\$	50,000	\$	12,500

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$ 50,000	\$ 4,000
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP	\$ 35,000	\$ 1,750
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ 465,000	\$ 69,750
STATE PRIVACY AND SECURITY COALITION INC	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ 80,000	\$ 12,000
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INT'L BUSINESS	\$ 35,400	\$ 2,301
US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (USITO)	\$ 27,500	\$ -
US-ASEAN COUNCIL (THE)	\$ 28,000	\$ 280
	\$ 3,190,284	\$ 1,239,908

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

¢

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

\$ -

AMOUNT

ADHERENCE TO POLICY

The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.